The amendment is not expected to have an impact for the Group.

Accounting periods (AP)
beginning on or after
1 July 2014

Annual improvements to
IFRSs 2010 – 2012 cycle

Several small amendments with no significant impact
for the Group.

AP beginning on or
after 1 July 2014

Annual improvements to
IFRSs 2011 – 2013 cycle

Several small amendments with no significant impact
for the Group.

AP beginning on or
after 1 July 2014

Clarification of Acceptable
Methods of Depreciation and
Amortisation (Amendments
to IAS 16 and IAS 38)

The amendment clarifies that the use of revenue based methods
to calculate depreciation and amortisation are not appropriate.

The amendment is not expected to have a significant impact
for the Group.

AP beginning on or
after 1 January 2016

Future accounting developments
The following pronouncements, relevant to the Group, have
been adopted by the EU but are not effective at 4 April 2015

and have therefore not been applied in preparing these
financial statements:

1  	 Statement of accounting policies  continued

Notes to the accounts   continued

Balance sheet extract
at 4 April 2014

Previously
published

Adjustment Restated

Notes £m £m £m

Group

Loans and advances to customers 15 166,574 (33) 166,541

Accruals and deferred income 461 (33) 428

Society

Loans and advances to customers 15 139,383 (33) 139,350

Accruals and deferred income 459 (33) 426

Cash flow statement extract
at 4 April 2014

Previously
published

Adjustment Restated

Notes £m £m £m

Group

Changes in operating assets 41 4,705 (33) 4,672

Changes in operating liabilities 41 2,200 (33) 2,167

Society

Changes in operating assets 41 5,075 (33) 5,042

Changes in operating liabilities 41 1,015 (33) 982

2015 Annual Report and Accounts
Back to Contents

	203

1  	 Statement of accounting policies  continued

Pronouncement Nature of change Effective date

IFRS 15 Revenue from
Contracts with Customers

IFRS 15 was issued in May 2014. The new standard provides
a principles based approach for revenue recognition, and
introduces the concept of recognising revenue for obligations
as they are satisfied. The standard requires retrospective
application, with certain practical expedients available.
The Group is currently assessing the impact of this standard
but it is not practicable to quantify the effect as at the date